PDAC Universal Temperature/
Process Digital Recorder
With the Athena PDAC, food processing and consumer packaged
goods (CPG) manufacturing facilities no longer need to manually
collect data. The PDAC digital data recorder provides information
integrity and accuracy that can ensure FSMA-compliant processes.
With integrated, accurate tracking and reporting, PDAC keeps process
data safer and transfers it wherever needed and in the required format.

© Copyright, Athena Controls, Inc., 2013  |  Printed in USA
Ordering Information
PDAC (1/4 DIN) 00 = None
AZ = 24 Vac/dc
TS = Modbus TCP/IP slave
TM = Modbus TCP/IP master
ES = Ethernet/IP* client/server
TE =  Modbus CP Master and
Ethernet/IP*
Code
SBB =
LRD =
LLR =
RDD =
DDD =
LDD =
Output 1
S = Pulsed 20 Vdc
L = Logic
L = Logic
R = Relay
D = Iso DC
L = Logic
Output 2
B = Relay
R = Relay
L = Logic
D = Iso DC
D = Iso DC
D = Iso DC
Output 3
B = Relay
D = Iso DC output
R = Relay
D = Iso DC
D = Iso DC
D = Iso DC
– – ––
Special OptionsCommunications
* Consult Factory
Input Calibration
A = All
Series
P D A C
Code combinations for outputs 1, 2 and 3 are fixed.
Update/Archive Rates
Sample Rate (input/output):  8 Hz
Trend Update:  8 Hz max
Archive Sample Value:  Latest value at archive time
Display Value:  Latest value at display update time
Mechanical Characteristics
Battery Backup
Stored Data:  Time, date
Replacement Period:  Three years typical
Clock (real-time clock) Data:
    Support Time:  Minimum of 1 year with unit unpowered
    Temperature Stability:  0 to 55 °C ≤ +/- 3.5 ppm
    RTC Aging:  First year to 10 year < +/- 5 ppm
Type:  Poly-carbonmonofluoride/lithium
(BR2330) (PA260195)
Replace battery with Panasonic BR2330/BE only. Use of
another battery may present a risk of fire or explosion.
See owners manual for safety instructions.
Caution: Battery may explode if mistreated. Do not
recharge, disassemble or dispose of in fire.
Approvals and Compliance Details
General:  CE and cUL, EN61010
PV Input:  AMS2750D compliant
RoHS:  EU; China
Packaging:  BS61131-2 section 2.1.3.3